
2023-2024 KVCCFA Council
President 
(2023-25) 

Scott Myers
Humanities, TTC 7343

488-4052
scott.donald.myers@gmail.com

Vice-President  
(2022-24)

Kim Grubka
Dental Hygiene, 

TTC 1235
488-4719

kimgrubka@gmail.com

Grievance Officer 
(2023-25)

LaSonda Wells
Counselor, TTC 9352

488-4669
lasonda@gmail.com

Treasurer 
(2022-24)

Steven Walman
Business, TTC 7473

488-4136
walmansteven@gmail.com

Secretary 
(2022-24)

Nicole Bennett
English, TTC 7510

488-4753
npbennett22@gmail.com

Industrial Tech Rep 
(2022-24)

Erick Martin
Welding, TTC 7466

488-4263
martin7018@charter.net

Non-Classroom Faculty 
Rep

(2022-24)
Jim Ratliff

Librarian, AWH 321
373-7867

jim.ratliff@gmail.com

Allied Health, Brewing, 
Culinary, & Wellness Rep

(2023-25)
Dan Benard

EMT, CAH 315
548-3231

ann.benard@gmail.com

Business Rep 
(2023-25)

Joe Wagner
Business, TTC 7436

488-4452
joewagner2473@gmail.com

Communication & 
Foreign Languages Rep 

(2023-25)
Jamie Hunerjager

Foreign Language, TTC 
7202,

488-4062
jrix258@gmail.com

Math Rep 
(2023-25)

Michael Raines
Math, TTC 7207

488-4668
wareagle4@live.com

Humanities Rep 
(2023-25)

Theo Sypris
Int’l Studies, TTC 7452

488-4283
tsypris59@gmail.com

Physical Sciences Rep 
(2023-25)

Joanna Pozzuto
Biology, TTC 7347

488-4961
joannapozzuto@gmail.com
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English Rep
(2022-24)
Bob Post

English, TTC 7342
488-4507

rpost@kvcc.edu

Math Rep 
(2022-24)

Jon Stasiuk
Math, TTC 7207

488-4679
jonstasiuk@gmail.com

Social Sciences Rep 
(2023-25)

Rebecca Durkee
Sociology, TTC 7418

488-4533
rlcdurkee@gmail.com

Allied Health, Brewing, 
Culinary, & Wellness Rep

(2022-24)
Stephanie Hughes-Winfrey

Culinary, CAH 214
548-3248

ChefStephanieMBA@gmail.com

Educational Professionals 
Rep

(2023-25)
Vacant

English Rep 
(2023-25)

Ron Higginbotham
English, TTC 7344

488-4124
ronhig1@yahoo.com


